PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
Clement E. Lieber Miriam H. Taimisto			lame	Execution Date					
				11/08/1991					
				11/08/1991					
Mark A. Konno				11/08/1991					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name: Baxter International, Inc.									
Street Address:		Baxter Parkway							
City:	Deerfield								
State/Country:									
Postal Code:	60015								
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1								
Property T	ype		Number	5662620					
Patent Number: 5		56626	5662620						
Fax Number:	(704)40	9-5606		\$40.00					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Р					
Phone:	704-331								
Email: suzettesmalls@mvalaw.com									
Correspondent Name									
Address Line 1: Moore & Van Allen PLLC									
Address Line 2:100 N. Tryon Street, 47th FloorAddress Line 4:Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202									
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		900001-330000						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			W. Kevin Ransom						
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment5662620#page1.tif PATENT									

501092145

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0341

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0342

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.:08/675,365Applicant(s):Lieber, Clement E., et al.Filed:July 2, 1996Art Unit:3306Examiner:Noelle K. GringTitle:TRANSPORT CATHETER

Confirmation No.: 9489

Docket No.: ECC-4194DIVC

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORD OF ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT 5,662,620

Dear Sir:

5,662,620

Enclosed is an assignment for the above identified U.S. Patent 5,662,620, patent application no. 08/675,365. The enclosed assignment is between the named inventors and Baxter International, Inc., filed and recorded at reel 005910/0779 on November 8, 1991 in parent application no. 07/790,724, entitled "Transport Catheter and Multiple Probe Analysis Method," filed November 8, 1991, issued September 21, 1993, now U.S. Patent 5,246,016. U.S. Patent 5,662,620 is a continuation of U.S. Patent Serial No. 369,056, filed January 5, 1995, now abandoned, which is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/083,105, filed June 24, 1993, issued August 1, 1995, now U.S. Patent 5,437,637, which is a division of U.S. Patent Application No. 07/790,724. Pursuant to MPEP § 306, assignee of record hereby submits the enclosed assignment for recordal in the assignment record for continuation patent 5,662,620.

Recordation of the assignment is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 11, 2010

By:

Gregory J. Carlin, Esq. Registration No./45.607

Registration No, 45,607 Edwards Lifesciences LLC Law Department One Edwards Way Irvine, California 92614 Telephone: (949) 250-6893 Facsimile: (949) 250-6850

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0343

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required	PTO/SB/96 (09-06) Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
STATEMENT UN	DER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Edwards Lifesciences Corporation	· ·
Application No./Patent No.: 5.662,620	Filed/Issue Date: September 2, 1997
Entitled: TRANSPORT CATHETER	
Edwards Lifesciences Corporation , a	Corporation
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. $$ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interes (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of eith	ner:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent applica United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Fr OR	tion/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the ame, or for which a copy is attached.
 B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applica 1. From: <u>Clement E. Lieber</u> To: <u>Baxter In</u> The document was recorded in the United States P Reel <u>005910</u>, Frame <u>0779</u>, or for which a copy the 	ternational, Inc atent and Trademark Office at
2. From: <u>Miriam H. Taimisto</u> To: <u>Baxter In</u> The document was recorded in the United States P Reel <u>005910</u> , Frame <u>0779</u> , or for which a copy th	atent and Trademark Office at
3. From: <u>Mark A. Konno</u> To: <u>Baxter</u> The document was recorded in the United States P Reel <u>005910</u> , Frame <u>0779</u> , or for which a copy	
4. From: <u>Baxter International, Inc.</u> To: <u>Edward</u> The document was recorded in the United States P Reel <u>010901</u> , Frame <u>0274</u> , or for which a copy th	atent and Trademark Office at
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed or	a supplemental sheet.
was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursua [NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original	Idence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee nt to 37 CFR 3.11. al assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment I the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized	to act on behalf of the assignee.
/m/m	February 11, 2010
Signature	Date
Gregory J. Carlin, Esq. Printed or Typed Name	949-250-6893
Attorney for Applicants	Telephone Number
Title	Atterney Desket No : ECC 4194DIVC
This collection of information is required by 37 CER 3.73(b). The information is re	Attorney Docket No.: ECC-4194DIVC

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPT0 to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPT0. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

TRI1\717184v2

Assignment	₩ .+ * #		Baxte
(John Liveniore)	• •	14 + 14 Proven	ECC-4194
			اند باریم و بیداد آن ای
	Filed (1)	·	Serial No. (1)
weldowing the provide and sufficiency whereit are hereby	مقادمتنا مسر فتندر وأحدرون		
molderations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby IC. (hereinafter reformed to us "assignes"), a corporation of a NCR: In successors, legal representatives and assigns, the	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL	I of ONE DOLLAR and we hereby seeign to B	In consideration (acknowledged, we
UC, (hereinanter reterned to as insequently and assigns, the NOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the provements in	the world in our invention or	a principal pulse of o and interast throughout t	entire right, title and
	BR.	RANSPORT CATHETE	(2) TRA
the state of the s	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>
r, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated one in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or i all retroits Palant of the United States or of any other country.	nt of the United States there are applications and applica	ation for Letters Patent and all other United Stat	and in the applicat
sue or externion thereof.	and applications, and in any n	s, on said inversion or a builded on any of the S&	jointly with others,
plication to insert in this assignment the date and serial number	allomays of record in said a	horize and request the (We hereby authority We hereby authority
ned and to have the right to make the casignment; and where	ors of the interest lieroin as		We warrant ours
and at the expense of sold snaignee, its successors, legal continuation, and renewal applications for sold invention or	y egree, upon the request	Advisions we have by	For said consid
Ind at the expense of sold salignee, its successors, legal continuation, and renown) applications for sold invanition or Michair relating thereio, and unit application for the relative of ication that and salignee, its successors, legal representatives of considerations we further agree, upon the request of sold end of sold application or any division thereid, or Latian Parint economy involved in Intersemence, to conserve to the best of our	th or supplemental calls of	and any necessary of	improvements, an
I considerations we further sures, upon the request of said ant of said application or any division thereof, or Latian Patent	or expedient, and for the sector sector and sectors, in the	ay deem nocessary of	and satigns may
end of said application of any division to cooperate to the best of our economy involved in Internations, to cooperate to the best of our usigne in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all	cation for the release thereof	or any reissue or applic	lesued therson, or
salgne in the matters of property array house of an array of all Web stutter agree to perform, upon such request, any and all a hereby ponyeyied in the said assignee, he successors, legal held and enjoyed by the said assignee, he successors, legal after Patient may be granted as tilly and entropy as the same	evidence in support thereof	giving and producing a	to bhe moments
nd analons the entire right, the and interest in said invention of	esaçis, leçal representatives	n nec and enjoyet by wid assimet, its succe	would neve Deen
industrial property and/or July manna pointing represented or technological to successions, logal mericeentably the second second second second or with any and all applications for foreign Latters Patient therefore ments necessary to inviest the in sold foreign applications are	the request of and according ad to be executed in connect	ne further across upon the interview.	and all document
	o to appoint any and an or	assance.	heidrich is saud Si
1.10	n	r hand and see	WITNESS our I
Las 11/8/91 Storature Allian H. Terme	amen Ac	-91 summer fol	Date 11- 8-4
(3) Typed Name: Miriam H. Talwisto	t E. Lieber	ed Name:Clamant	
(1) State of <u>California</u> , County of <u>ORANGE</u>	any al ORANGE	fornin co	(A) State Cal
Signed before me on this 8 day of 100 V. 199	NOV - 1991	me on this <u>8</u> day	Signed before im
by MIRIAN H. TAIMISTO	LIEBER	LEMENT E.	W CL
· · ·	•	invertor	
Dears M. Branham	Branham	Draw M.C	
Notary Public		Notary Public	- N
OFFICIAL SEAL	MCIAL SEAL		
CONNEL COUNTY	E K. NANHAM	A COLORED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
My Quinni Diplies Ont. 10, 1982	. Expires Det. 10, 1992	in case	
•	•		
Date Signature	Mark O. Kom	AI 7	Date 11-8-9
⁽³⁾ Typed Name:		ped Name: <u>Mark A</u>	
(4) State of, County of	country of Orange	• •	
Signed before me on this day of, 19		me on this <u>8</u> di	
by		MARK A.K	-
Inventor		Inventor	by
•	A. a. la	O · AD	
Notary Public	Brankan	Notary Public	. 4
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFIC	~ 3	OFFICIAL SEAL	
		PRANE MA. BRANCHAM	

PATENT REEL: 023928 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 02/12/2010